MSCI AC Asia Pacific ex Japan Islamic Index USD N/A N/A

Islamic Global Multi-Asset Fund3 50/50 blended benchmark of MSCI ACWI
Islamic Index and Dow Jones Sukuk TR

USD N/A N/A

Islamic Global Responsible Equity Fund3 MSCI ACWI Islamic Index USD N/A N/A
Global Sustainable Food and
Biodiversity Fund3

S&P Global Agribusiness Index USD N/A N/A

*The changes in NAV have been calculated by applying a beta calculation based on performance for the period multiplied by a 5% increase/ (decrease) in
the index. The Manager considers this movement to be reasonable.

1Finisterre Unconstrained Emerging Markets Fixed Income Fund, Finisterre VAG Unconstrained EM Fixed Income Fund, and Finisterre Emerging Markets
Debt Income Fund do not have applicable benchmark indices, and as a result there was no sensitivity analysis prepared for these Funds. These Funds
are measured using value-at-risk (VaR) which is disclosed overleaf.
2Asian High Yield Fund terminated on 10 June 2024.
3This Fund launched during the period and as a result there was no sensitivity analysis prepared for this Fund.

NAV following a 5% Increase/Decrease in Benchmark Return

As at 30 September 2023

Change in NAV*

Fund Name Benchmark Currency 5% Increase 5% Decrease

Global Responsible Equity Fund MSCI AC World NTR Index USD 2,145,480 (2,145,480)
European Responsible Equity Fund MSCI Europe NTR Index USD 4,827,378 (4,827,378)
Preferred Securities Fund Bloomberg Barclays Global Aggregate

Corporate USD TR Index
USD 75,479,432 (75,479,432)

Global High Yield Fund ICE BofA Global High Yield USD Hedged Index USD 10,486,465 (10,486,465)
Global Property Securities Fund FTSE EPRA NAREIT Developed NTR Index USD 21,927,638 (21,927,638)
Post Short Duration High Yield Fund ICE US Treasury 1-3 Year Bond Index USD 17,073,709 (17,073,709)
Origin Global Emerging Markets Fund MSCI Emerging Markets NTR Index USD 2,887,142 (2,887,142)

PRINCIPAL GLOBAL INVESTORS FUNDS

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 30 September 2024 (continued)

172

11. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Market Price Risk (continued)

Origin Global Smaller Companies Fund MSCI All Country World Small Cap NTR Index USD 810,295 (810,295)
Finisterre Unconstrained Emerging
Markets Fixed Income Fund1

N/A USD N/A N/A

U.S. Blue Chip Equity Fund Russell 1000 Growth NTR USD 2,801,127 (2,801,127)
Asian High Yield Fund ICE BofAML Asian Dollar High Yield Index USD 1,177,196 (1,177,196)
Finisterre VAG Unconstrained EM Fixed
Income Fund1

N/A USD N/A N/A

Finisterre Emerging Markets Debt Euro
Income Fund1

N/A EUR N/A N/A

Global Sustainable Listed Infrastructure
Fund

FTSE Global Core Infrastructure 50/50 Index USD 2,378,418 (2,378,418)

CCB Principal China New Energy
Innovation Fund

100% CSI New Energy Index USD N/A N/A

*The changes in NAV have been calculated by applying a beta calculation based on performance for the period multiplied by a 5% increase/ (decrease) in
the index. The Manager considers this movement to be reasonable.

1Finisterre Unconstrained Emerging Markets Fixed Income Fund, Finisterre VAG Unconstrained EM Fixed Income Fund, and Finisterre Emerging Markets
Debt Income Fund do not have applicable benchmark indices, and as a result there was no sensitivity analysis prepared for these Funds. These Funds
are measured using value-at-risk (VaR) which is disclosed overleaf.